



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18275/2025 & CM APPL. 75615/2025, 75616/2025**

SHIRAZ PARVEEN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Gehlot and Mr. T.S.
Thakran, Advocates.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar, Advocate for
R-1.

Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Mr. Shivam Takiar,
Mr. Prateek Dhir and Mr. Kuljeet Singh,
Advocates for R-2.

Mr. Vikas Chopra, SC with Mr. Neeraj Kumar,
Advocate for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

List before the Roster Bench on 12.12.2025, subject to orders of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025

S.Sharma